Add -on Packages

Travel, Pre-Event and Post- Event Experiences

www.scouts.org.uk/moot



Add -on Packages

A As part of the contingent experience, we are offering three add -on packages.
These are optional and can be added on as you choose (i.e. you could pick one, two
or all three).

A These are based the slides that were presented at our Moot Monday on
03/05/2021 to give an overview of the different add -on packages.

A The slides have been changed since Moot Monday to take on board feedback we
received.

A You will receive an email in the next few weeks which will give exact details and
prices to allow you to make a decision on which packages you would like to select.

A At that point you will then be able to make payment two via our online booking
system, which will comprise of 20% of your base fee, plus a £50 deposit for any
add-on packages you decide to select.

A More information about Fees and Paymentsare on our website.



https://www.scouts.org.uk/volunteers/running-your-section/international-scouts-and-events/international-events/moot-2022/about-the-contingent/fees-and-payments/payment-of-fees/

Add -on Packages Overview

ATravel

A Available to all contingent members (participants and IST)

A Travel from regional departure points in the UK to the start of your Moot
experience and back

A Guideline price £185 per person

ABelfast Pre - Event Experience
A Available to participants (IST already on site)
A Guideline price £225 per person

ADublin Post -Event Experience
A Available to participants (IST on site for organisers party)
A Guideline price £90 per person

(prices subject to possible revision)




Travel Add -on Overview

Participants

If you attend the Pre -Event & Post -Event

e Regional Hub to Belfast via Bus and Ferry

& Belfast to Dublin via Bus for the Opening Ceremony
0 Dublin to Regional Hub via Bus and Ferry

If you attend the Pre -Event only

e Regional Hub to Belfast via Bus and Ferry

& Belfast to Dublin via Bus for the Opening Ceremony
a Dublin to Regional Airport via plane

If you attend the Post -Event only
e Regional Airport to Dublin via plane
g Dublin to Regional Hub via bus and ferry

If you attend the Moot only
e Regional Airport to Dublin via plane
0 Dublin to Regional Airport via plane

International Service Team

e Regional Airport to Dublin via plane

g, Dublin to Regional Airport via plane

There are no additional tours for IST. However, we are
looking into a potential for a one -way travel package to
get you to the Moot only. This means that you would be
able to extend your stay and explore Ireland after the
Moot, arranging your own travel home.
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Moot Participant Contingent Travel

As you may know, we 're planning to be the most sustainable UK Contingent to date! After looking
Into different travel options, the most sustainable option is to travel via the ferry across the Irish
Sea.

This will include a coach from regional hubs across the UK and a ferry to Ireland. The ferry will be
packed full of activities and challenges to keep you entertained and busy while on board. We hope
as many people as possible will take this option to reduce our carbon footprint.

In order for the coach journeys to be sustainable we have to ensure that the coaches are full, so
we may shuffle people around before boarding the ferry.
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Participant & Travel to Belfast 16 ™ July

Pick Up Point

Bristol
Birmingham
Cambridge
Cardiff
Exeter
Gatwick
Leeds
Liverpool
Nottingham
Glasgow
Newcastle
Perth

Stranraer
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TEAM TRAVEL SPECIALISTS

Ferry

Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Liverpool to Belfast
Cairnryan to Belfast
Cairnryan to Belfast
Cairnryan to Belfast

Cairnryan to Belfast

Note: all pick up points are subject to there being enough interest to make them viable.

Coach Pick Up

Time

23:45 (Fri)
07:00 (Sat)
23:00 (Fri)
23:00 (Fri)
22:00 (Fri)
23:00 (Fri)
07:30 (Sat)
09:00 (Sat)
06:30 (Sat)
08:00 (Sat)
06:00 (Sat)
06:30 (Sat)
10:00 (Sat)

Port Arrival Time

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30

Ferry Travel Time
(hrs)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o

2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15

Ferry Arrival Time

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45

(PRE-EVENT OPTION)

Below you will see the meeting points in each location and your estimated journey itinerary.

Total Travel Time

(hrs)

18.75
11.5
195
19.5
20.5
195

11

9.5

12
5.75
7.75
7.25
3.75
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Participant & Travel to Dublin  18™ July

rr

(NO PRE-EVENT)

qU T X0 6XInfpée a7 UEentait sélest@Ejnientdiavel, viielwiR get you to Dublin on Monday
morning. As the ferry journeys arrive in the evening, this will not be an option. Therefore, we will fly you into

Dublin Airport.

The table below shows an example however flights for 2022 have not been released yet and so are subject

to change and availability.

Region
East/ SE & London
East Midlands / West Midlands
North East / Yorkshire & Humber
North West
Scotland

South West / Wales

Departure Airport

Heathrow
Birmingham
Leeds
Manchester
Glasgow

Bristol

Arrival Airport

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Flight Departure Time

07:40

08:10

06:40

08:15

08:20

08:30

Flight Arrival Time

09:00

09:10

07:35

09:15

09:30

09:40

If you are organising your own travel and are not attending the Pre-Event you will be
0L responsible for getting yourself to Dublin on Monday morning.
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Participant & Travel Home 29th July

(NO POST -EVENT)

If you are not attending the Post - Event and organising your own travel, you will depart from site on Friday
29th July and will be responsible for arranging your own travel home.

If you do not wish to attend the Post -Event but have selected Contingent Travel, we will arrange transport
back to the UK for you on the 29th July 2022.

Based on the numbers we currently have for this option, we would fly you home. Examples of potential

flights are below.

Region
East Midlands / West Midlands
South West / Wales
East / SE & London
Scotland
North West

North East / Yorkshire & Humber

Departure Airport
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin

Arrival Airport
Birmingham
Bristol
Gatwick
Glasgow
Manchester

Newcastle

Airline
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus

Ryanair

Flight Departure Time

12:05
13:55
12:45
15:45
13:50
15:50

Flight Arrival Time

13:10
15:10
14:15
16:55
14:50
16:55
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Participant & Travel Home 30th July (POST-EVENT OPTION)

For those departing on the 30th July, after the Post-Event, we will arrange ferries to get you back to the original meeting poin ts.

UK Drop Off Coach Pick Up Ferry Travel Time Arrival Time at UK Total Travel Time

L ocation Ferry Time Port Arrival Time (hrs) Ferry Arrival Time Meeting Point (hrs)
Bristol Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 16:45 9.5
Birmingham Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 15:45 8.5
Cambridge Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 17:15 10
Cardiff Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 17:15 10
Exeter Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 18:15 11
Gatwick Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 17:45 10.5
Holyhead Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 12:00 4.75
Leeds Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 15:15 8
Liverpool Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 14:15 7
Newcastle Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 17:15 10
Nottingham Dublin - Holyhead 07:15 07:30 3.5 11:45 15:45 8.5
Glasgow Belfast - Cairnryan 08:45 10:45 2.15 13:45 16:45 8
Perth Belfast - Cairnryan 08:45 10:45 2.15 13:45 17:45 9
Stranraer Belfast - Cairnryan 08:45 10:45 2.15 13:45 14:15 5.5

Note: all drop-off points are subject to there being enough interest to make them viable.



IST ¢ Contingent Travel

Outward Travel - Saturday 16 ™ July

A Travel to Dublin will be by flights from a Regional Airport.
A This is due to the time of the opening ceremony in Dublin for IST on the Saturday which will be in the early
evening and also to make sure you arrive at a sensible time to pitch your tent and get settled.

Return Travel - Saturday 30 ™ July

A All IST are to depart Dublin in the afternoon after the Thank You Brunch.
A As part of the Travel Add -on we will fly you home from Dublin to a Regional Airport.
A 1If you are not booking Contingent Travel, the thank you brunch will be finished from approx. 14:30.

A There are no additional tours for IST. However, we are looking into a potential for a one -way travel package to
get you to the Moot only. This means that you would be able to extend your stay and explore Ireland after the

Moot, arranging your own travel home.
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Participant Pre -Event in Belfast

Saturday 16 ™ July 2022
Travel Arrival Day
Dinner at accommodation
Overnight accommodation in Student Lodging

Sunday 17t July 2022
Breakfast at the accommodation
Choice of daytime activity examples below:
A Derry Girls & The Troubles Experience
A Titanic Experience
A Irish Sport Experience
A Game of Thrones Experience
A Giants Causeway trip
A Line of Duty Experience
A Titanic & SS Normadic Tour
A Ulster Museum
Evening activity off site including dinner and activities

Monday 18t July 2022
ray) Breakfast at the accommodation
Coaches to Moot site in Dublin




Participant Post -Event in Dublin

Friday 29t July 2022
Departure from Malahide Castle to overnight accommodation
Afternoon Activity in Dublin
Post-LARNnN& tgl ZUY | ogUR RI T & LARRnNe&fm
Dinner included
Overnight accommodation in Student Lodging

Saturday 30 t July 2022
Breakfast at the accommodation
Departure from accommodation back to UK

IST Post - Event Brunch

Saturday 30 ™ July 2022
Thank You Brunch for all IST to take place at a nearby location
Presentation and little surprises!
Q) Departure back to the UK




Independent Travel
EXWR QURUoG ZnUZZIT Wl &Z32n
their own travel to and from the Moot




Independent Travel

AWe want to give a realistic idea of travel
costs so that you can budget appropriately

APrices quoted are based on travelling on
similar days this July and are the lowest price

found

AConsider using the most sustainable travel
method available.




Arrival and Departure Dates

AParticipants

A Arrive in Dublin on Monday 18 t July 2022 in time
to register and then attend an opening ceremony
at 11am.

A Depart anytime on Friday 29t July 2022

A Pre-Event arrive in Belfast afternoon Sat 16t July
A Post-Event depart Dublin anytime Sat 30t July

AIST

A Arrive in Dublin anytime on Saturday 16 t July
2022

A Depart on Saturday 30t July 2022
ADInfm@ UZT GR& nlonNYt Ol onr




Flights

AAdvertised prices by airlines do not include
luggage

AAirlines sell seats on a tiered price structure

AFlights in the summer are generally more
expensive than other times of the year

ATravel agents can reserve seats on flights
before they are released to the general public

AThere could be a lot of demand for flights on
arrival and departure days




Flight Comparison

Manchester to Edinburgh to LondoSr1attol|3ter:fast
Dublin Dublin Dublin to London
Sat 17th to Sat 31 | Mon 19thH" to Fri 3
Sat 31st

. : Aer . Aer EasyJet/ Aer

Included Included
. £246
- (£203

*Sunday flight and accommodation required

Included
£163

Luggage Charge
(min 20kg check £44 Included £44 Included £36 Included
in)
94



